

SLP(C)No. 8384 OF 2003
ITEM No.34

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8384/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2003 in LPA 38/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SYED NASIR RAZA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)M/s Anis Suhrawardy,Shamama Anisa,
S.Mehdi Imam,VP Tripathi,Rajinder Uppal,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted to the petitioner to file additional affidavit within four weeks. List thereafter.

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master